
Week 02: 07 Jan 2024 - 13 Jan 2024

Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7
Programs

Free-to-Air Audience Reports:
Total People
People 16-39
People 25-54
Grocery Shoppers



AUDIENCE

Total People
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 02: 07 Jan 2024 - 13 Jan 2024

All Networks Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 SEVEN NEWS Seven 1,274,000 1,235,000 756,000 479,000 39,000 97% 3%

2 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 1,247,000 1,214,000 758,000 456,000 33,000 97% 3%

3 9NEWS SUNDAY Nine 1,086,000 1,037,000 745,000 292,000 49,000 96% 4%

4 9NEWS Nine 1,003,000 951,000 680,000 271,000 52,000 95% 5%

5 SEVEN NEWS - SAT Seven 933,000 909,000 590,000 319,000 24,000 97% 3%

6 DARBY AND JOAN-EV ABC 906,000 809,000 501,000 309,000 97,000 89% 11%

7 HOME AND AWAY Seven 898,000 721,000 423,000 298,000 177,000 80% 20%

8 9NEWS SATURDAY Nine 857,000 822,000 569,000 253,000 35,000 96% 4%

9 A CURRENT AFFAIR Nine 829,000 783,000 527,000 256,000 46,000 94% 6%

10 ABC NEWS-EV ABC 783,000 759,000 485,000 274,000 24,000 97% 3%

11 ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV ABC 780,000 757,000 487,000 270,000 23,000 97% 3%

12 THE CHASE AUSTRALIA Seven 751,000 730,000 437,000 293,000 22,000 97% 3%

13 ABC NEWS-SA ABC 749,000 730,000 471,000 259,000 19,000 97% 3%

14 BACK ROADS S10-EV ABC 719,000 656,000 421,000 235,000 63,000 91% 9%

15 VERA RPT ABC 716,000 706,000 452,000 255,000 9,000 99% 1%

16 A CURRENT AFFAIR -SAT Nine 659,000 627,000 420,000 207,000 31,000 95% 5%

17 GRAND DESIGNS TRANSFORMATIONS-EV ABC 616,000 516,000 347,000 169,000 100,000 84% 16%

18 7.30-EV ABC 615,000 593,000 385,000 207,000 23,000 96% 4%

19 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V SYD THUNDER Seven 574,000 574,000 356,000 218,000 0 100% 0%

20 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - BRISBANE V HOBART Seven 547,000 547,000 313,000 234,000 0 100% 0%



AUDIENCE

Total People (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 02: 07 Jan 2024 - 13 Jan 2024

Seven Network Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 SEVEN NEWS Seven 1,274,000 1,235,000 756,000 479,000 39,000 97% 3%

2 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 1,247,000 1,214,000 758,000 456,000 33,000 97% 3%

3 SEVEN NEWS - SAT Seven 933,000 909,000 590,000 319,000 24,000 97% 3%

4 HOME AND AWAY Seven 898,000 721,000 423,000 298,000 177,000 80% 20%

5 THE CHASE AUSTRALIA Seven 751,000 730,000 437,000 293,000 22,000 97% 3%

Nine

1 9NEWS SUNDAY Nine 1,086,000 1,037,000 745,000 292,000 49,000 96% 4%

2 9NEWS Nine 1,003,000 951,000 680,000 271,000 52,000 95% 5%

3 9NEWS SATURDAY Nine 857,000 822,000 569,000 253,000 35,000 96% 4%

4 A CURRENT AFFAIR Nine 829,000 783,000 527,000 256,000 46,000 94% 6%

5 A CURRENT AFFAIR -SAT Nine 659,000 627,000 420,000 207,000 31,000 95% 5%

10

1 JACK REACHER: NEVER GO BACK 10 375,000 370,000 237,000 133,000 6,000 98% 2%

2 JACK REACHER RPT 10 348,000 343,000 217,000 125,000 5,000 98% 2%

3 THE DOG HOUSE AUSTRALIA RPT 10 341,000 335,000 233,000 102,000 6,000 98% 2%

4 THE LOST CITY 10 315,000 310,000 192,000 118,000 4,000 99% 1%

5 10 NEWS FIRST 10 313,000 305,000 201,000 103,000 9,000 97% 3%



AUDIENCE

Total People (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 02: 07 Jan 2024 - 13 Jan 2024

ABC Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 DARBY AND JOAN-EV ABC 906,000 809,000 501,000 309,000 97,000 89% 11%

2 ABC NEWS-EV ABC 783,000 759,000 485,000 274,000 24,000 97% 3%

3 ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV ABC 780,000 757,000 487,000 270,000 23,000 97% 3%

4 ABC NEWS-SA ABC 749,000 730,000 471,000 259,000 19,000 97% 3%

5 BACK ROADS S10-EV ABC 719,000 656,000 421,000 235,000 63,000 91% 9%

SBS

1 FARGO SBS 395,000 244,000 159,000 85,000 151,000 62% 38%

2 ISLE OF WIGHT: JEWEL OF THE SOUTH SBS 216,000 210,000 148,000 62,000 6,000 97% 3%

3 JONATHAN ROSS' MYTHS AND LEGENDS SBS 206,000 192,000 137,000 55,000 14,000 93% 7%

4 THE SCOTTISH ISLAND THAT WON THE LOTTERY SBS 195,000 191,000 128,000 63,000 4,000 98% 2%

5 THE REAL CROWN: INSIDE HOUSE OF WINDSOR RPT SBS 188,000 186,000 131,000 55,000 1,000 99% 1%



AUDIENCE

People 16-39
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 02: 07 Jan 2024 - 13 Jan 2024

All Networks Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 HOME AND AWAY Seven 152,000 87,000 51,000 37,000 64,000 58% 42%

2 9NEWS SUNDAY Nine 127,000 115,000 89,000 26,000 13,000 90% 10%

3 9NEWS Nine 115,000 101,000 80,000 21,000 14,000 88% 12%

4 SEVEN NEWS Seven 106,000 95,000 62,000 34,000 10,000 90% 10%

5 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 105,000 96,000 63,000 33,000 9,000 92% 8%

6 9NEWS SATURDAY Nine 96,000 88,000 67,000 21,000 8,000 91% 9%

7 A CURRENT AFFAIR Nine 88,000 75,000 53,000 22,000 13,000 86% 14%

8 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - BRISBANE V PERTH Seven 87,000 87,000 60,000 27,000 0 100% 0%

9 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V SYD THUNDER Seven 80,000 80,000 60,000 20,000 0 100% 0%

10 DAVID ATTENBOROUGH'S PLANET EARTH III Nine 80,000 71,000 56,000 15,000 9,000 88% 12%

11 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - BRISBANE V HOBART Seven 79,000 79,000 49,000 30,000 0 100% 0%

12 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - HOBART V ADELAIDE Seven 73,000 73,000 46,000 27,000 0 100% 0%

13 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD THUNDER V PERTH Seven 69,000 69,000 46,000 22,000 0 100% 0%

14 SEVEN NEWS - SAT Seven 67,000 62,000 44,000 18,000 6,000 91% 9%

15 A CURRENT AFFAIR -SAT Nine 67,000 59,000 44,000 15,000 8,000 88% 12%

16 2024 UNITED CUP D10 -NIGHT Nine 64,000 55,000 44,000 11,000 9,000 86% 14%

17 THE CHASE AUSTRALIA Seven 61,000 56,000 32,000 23,000 6,000 91% 9%

18 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - ADELAIDE V HOBART Seven 60,000 60,000 36,000 24,000 0 100% 0%

19 M- GROWN UPS 2 Seven 60,000 57,000 33,000 24,000 3,000 95% 5%

20 GRAND DESIGNS TRANSFORMATIONS-EV ABC 54,000 29,000 22,000 6,000 25,000 53% 47%



AUDIENCE

People 16-39 (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 02: 07 Jan 2024 - 13 Jan 2024

Seven Network Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 HOME AND AWAY Seven 152,000 87,000 51,000 37,000 64,000 58% 42%

2 SEVEN NEWS Seven 106,000 95,000 62,000 34,000 10,000 90% 10%

3 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 105,000 96,000 63,000 33,000 9,000 92% 8%

4 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - BRISBANE V PERTH Seven 87,000 87,000 60,000 27,000 0 100% 0%

5 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V SYD THUNDER Seven 80,000 80,000 60,000 20,000 0 100% 0%

Nine

1 9NEWS SUNDAY Nine 127,000 115,000 89,000 26,000 13,000 90% 10%

2 9NEWS Nine 115,000 101,000 80,000 21,000 14,000 88% 12%

3 9NEWS SATURDAY Nine 96,000 88,000 67,000 21,000 8,000 91% 9%

4 A CURRENT AFFAIR Nine 88,000 75,000 53,000 22,000 13,000 86% 14%

5 DAVID ATTENBOROUGH'S PLANET EARTH III Nine 80,000 71,000 56,000 15,000 9,000 88% 12%

10

1 FOOTBALL: AFC ASIAN CUP 10 50,000 38,000 34,000 4,000 12,000 76% 24%

2 THE DOG HOUSE AUSTRALIA RPT 10 47,000 46,000 35,000 11,000 2,000 97% 3%

3 THE PROJECT 7PM 10 46,000 44,000 33,000 10,000 3,000 95% 5%

4 JACK REACHER: NEVER GO BACK 10 43,000 41,000 22,000 19,000 1,000 97% 3%

5 JACK REACHER RPT 10 40,000 39,000 28,000 11,000 1,000 96% 4%



AUDIENCE

People 16-39 (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 02: 07 Jan 2024 - 13 Jan 2024

ABC Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 GRAND DESIGNS TRANSFORMATIONS-EV ABC 54,000 29,000 22,000 6,000 25,000 53% 47%

2
OCTONAUTS: ABOVE AND BEYOND THE SKELETON COAST 

ADVENTURE-PM
ABC 52,000 34,000 17,000 16,000 18,000 65% 35%

3 BACK ROADS S10-EV ABC 42,000 27,000 19,000 8,000 15,000 64% 36%

4 ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV ABC 41,000 35,000 26,000 9,000 5,000 86% 14%

5 DARBY AND JOAN-EV ABC 37,000 15,000 6,000 10,000 22,000 42% 58%

SBS

1 FARGO SBS 44,000 20,000 14,000 5,000 24,000 46% 54%

2 TWO WEEKS TO LIVE SBS 19,000 14,000 10,000 4,000 5,000 76% 24%

3 TASKMASTER RPT SBS 16,000 15,000 10,000 6,000 0 99% 1%

4 THE ELON MUSK SHOW RPT SBS 14,000 14,000 12,000 2,000 0 99% 1%

5 DARK SIDE OF THE 2000S P SBS 14,000 13,000 8,000 6,000 1,000 96% 4%



AUDIENCE

People 25-54
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 02: 07 Jan 2024 - 13 Jan 2024

All Networks Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 315,000 298,000 194,000 103,000 18,000 94% 6%

2 HOME AND AWAY Seven 315,000 212,000 124,000 88,000 103,000 67% 33%

3 9NEWS SUNDAY Nine 284,000 258,000 198,000 61,000 26,000 91% 9%

4 SEVEN NEWS Seven 281,000 261,000 163,000 98,000 20,000 93% 7%

5 9NEWS Nine 259,000 232,000 177,000 54,000 27,000 89% 11%

6 A CURRENT AFFAIR Nine 207,000 183,000 130,000 53,000 25,000 88% 12%

7 SEVEN NEWS - SAT Seven 203,000 191,000 132,000 59,000 12,000 94% 6%

8 9NEWS SATURDAY Nine 194,000 177,000 132,000 44,000 17,000 91% 9%

9 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V SYD THUNDER Seven 184,000 184,000 125,000 58,000 0 100% 0%

10 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - BRISBANE V HOBART Seven 182,000 182,000 107,000 75,000 0 100% 0%

11 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - BRISBANE V PERTH Seven 182,000 182,000 120,000 62,000 0 100% 0%

12 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - HOBART V ADELAIDE Seven 175,000 175,000 110,000 65,000 0 100% 0%

13 DAVID ATTENBOROUGH'S PLANET EARTH III Nine 166,000 149,000 110,000 39,000 18,000 89% 11%

14 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - ADELAIDE V HOBART Seven 161,000 161,000 103,000 57,000 0 100% 0%

15 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD THUNDER V PERTH Seven 160,000 160,000 101,000 58,000 0 100% 0%

16 THE CHASE AUSTRALIA Seven 159,000 148,000 88,000 60,000 11,000 93% 7%

17 GRAND DESIGNS TRANSFORMATIONS-EV ABC 150,000 102,000 67,000 34,000 48,000 68% 32%

18 A CURRENT AFFAIR -SAT Nine 146,000 130,000 90,000 40,000 16,000 89% 11%

19 M- GROWN UPS 2 Seven 145,000 139,000 90,000 50,000 6,000 96% 4%

20 ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV ABC 129,000 119,000 82,000 36,000 11,000 92% 8%



AUDIENCE

People 25-54 (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 02: 07 Jan 2024 - 13 Jan 2024

Seven Network Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 315,000 298,000 194,000 103,000 18,000 94% 6%

2 HOME AND AWAY Seven 315,000 212,000 124,000 88,000 103,000 67% 33%

3 SEVEN NEWS Seven 281,000 261,000 163,000 98,000 20,000 93% 7%

4 SEVEN NEWS - SAT Seven 203,000 191,000 132,000 59,000 12,000 94% 6%

5 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V SYD THUNDER Seven 184,000 184,000 125,000 58,000 0 100% 0%

Nine

1 9NEWS SUNDAY Nine 284,000 258,000 198,000 61,000 26,000 91% 9%

2 9NEWS Nine 259,000 232,000 177,000 54,000 27,000 89% 11%

3 A CURRENT AFFAIR Nine 207,000 183,000 130,000 53,000 25,000 88% 12%

4 9NEWS SATURDAY Nine 194,000 177,000 132,000 44,000 17,000 91% 9%

5 DAVID ATTENBOROUGH'S PLANET EARTH III Nine 166,000 149,000 110,000 39,000 18,000 89% 11%

10

1 JACK REACHER RPT 10 116,000 113,000 77,000 36,000 3,000 97% 3%

2 JACK REACHER: NEVER GO BACK 10 113,000 110,000 65,000 45,000 3,000 97% 3%

3 THE DOG HOUSE AUSTRALIA RPT 10 107,000 104,000 74,000 30,000 3,000 97% 3%

4 THE PROJECT 7PM 10 104,000 98,000 70,000 29,000 5,000 95% 5%

5 FOOTBALL: AFC ASIAN CUP 10 101,000 85,000 72,000 14,000 15,000 85% 15%



AUDIENCE

People 25-54 (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 02: 07 Jan 2024 - 13 Jan 2024

ABC Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 GRAND DESIGNS TRANSFORMATIONS-EV ABC 150,000 102,000 67,000 34,000 48,000 68% 32%

2 ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV ABC 129,000 119,000 82,000 36,000 11,000 92% 8%

3 BACK ROADS S10-EV ABC 118,000 89,000 56,000 33,000 29,000 75% 25%

4 ABC NEWS-EV ABC 116,000 105,000 75,000 30,000 11,000 90% 10%

5 DARBY AND JOAN-EV ABC 100,000 58,000 34,000 24,000 42,000 58% 42%

SBS

1 FARGO SBS 127,000 67,000 44,000 22,000 61,000 52% 48%

2 JONATHAN ROSS' MYTHS AND LEGENDS SBS 50,000 45,000 30,000 15,000 5,000 90% 10%

3 TWO WEEKS TO LIVE SBS 43,000 30,000 22,000 8,000 13,000 70% 30%

4 MICHAEL PALIN IN NORTH KOREA RPT SBS 39,000 38,000 30,000 8,000 1,000 98% 2%

5 TASKMASTER RPT SBS 36,000 36,000 25,000 11,000 0 99% 1%



AUDIENCE

Grocery Shoppers
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 02: 07 Jan 2024 - 13 Jan 2024

All Networks Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 SEVEN NEWS Seven 1,027,000 996,000 614,000 382,000 31,000 97% 3%

2 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 995,000 969,000 611,000 357,000 26,000 97% 3%

3 9NEWS SUNDAY Nine 856,000 817,000 584,000 232,000 39,000 95% 5%

4 9NEWS Nine 795,000 753,000 539,000 214,000 42,000 95% 5%

5 SEVEN NEWS - SAT Seven 762,000 744,000 487,000 257,000 19,000 98% 2%

6 DARBY AND JOAN-EV ABC 757,000 679,000 430,000 250,000 78,000 90% 10%

7 HOME AND AWAY Seven 709,000 568,000 337,000 231,000 141,000 80% 20%

8 9NEWS SATURDAY Nine 698,000 669,000 465,000 205,000 28,000 96% 4%

9 A CURRENT AFFAIR Nine 661,000 624,000 419,000 205,000 37,000 94% 6%

10 ABC NEWS-EV ABC 639,000 620,000 399,000 221,000 19,000 97% 3%

11 ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV ABC 633,000 615,000 403,000 212,000 18,000 97% 3%

12 ABC NEWS-SA ABC 616,000 601,000 394,000 207,000 15,000 98% 2%

13 THE CHASE AUSTRALIA Seven 609,000 592,000 356,000 236,000 17,000 97% 3%

14 VERA RPT ABC 600,000 593,000 379,000 213,000 8,000 99% 1%

15 BACK ROADS S10-EV ABC 596,000 546,000 354,000 192,000 50,000 92% 8%

16 A CURRENT AFFAIR -SAT Nine 535,000 509,000 341,000 168,000 25,000 95% 5%

17 GRAND DESIGNS TRANSFORMATIONS-EV ABC 508,000 430,000 293,000 136,000 78,000 85% 15%

18 7.30-EV ABC 506,000 488,000 320,000 168,000 18,000 96% 4%

19 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - SYD SIXERS V SYD THUNDER Seven 440,000 440,000 274,000 167,000 0 100% 0%

20 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - BRISBANE V PERTH Seven 416,000 416,000 245,000 172,000 0 100% 0%



AUDIENCE

Grocery Shoppers (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 02: 07 Jan 2024 - 13 Jan 2024

Seven Network Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 SEVEN NEWS Seven 1,027,000 996,000 614,000 382,000 31,000 97% 3%

2 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 995,000 969,000 611,000 357,000 26,000 97% 3%

3 SEVEN NEWS - SAT Seven 762,000 744,000 487,000 257,000 19,000 98% 2%

4 HOME AND AWAY Seven 709,000 568,000 337,000 231,000 141,000 80% 20%

5 THE CHASE AUSTRALIA Seven 609,000 592,000 356,000 236,000 17,000 97% 3%

Nine

1 9NEWS SUNDAY Nine 856,000 817,000 584,000 232,000 39,000 95% 5%

2 9NEWS Nine 795,000 753,000 539,000 214,000 42,000 95% 5%

3 9NEWS SATURDAY Nine 698,000 669,000 465,000 205,000 28,000 96% 4%

4 A CURRENT AFFAIR Nine 661,000 624,000 419,000 205,000 37,000 94% 6%

5 A CURRENT AFFAIR -SAT Nine 535,000 509,000 341,000 168,000 25,000 95% 5%

10

1 JACK REACHER: NEVER GO BACK 10 298,000 293,000 191,000 102,000 5,000 98% 2%

2 JACK REACHER RPT 10 285,000 281,000 180,000 101,000 4,000 98% 2%

3 THE DOG HOUSE AUSTRALIA RPT 10 262,000 258,000 180,000 77,000 5,000 98% 2%

4 10 NEWS FIRST 10 252,000 245,000 163,000 82,000 7,000 97% 3%

5 THE LOST CITY 10 252,000 249,000 157,000 92,000 3,000 99% 1%



AUDIENCE

Grocery Shoppers (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 02: 07 Jan 2024 - 13 Jan 2024

ABC Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 DARBY AND JOAN-EV ABC 757,000 679,000 430,000 250,000 78,000 90% 10%

2 ABC NEWS-EV ABC 639,000 620,000 399,000 221,000 19,000 97% 3%

3 ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV ABC 633,000 615,000 403,000 212,000 18,000 97% 3%

4 ABC NEWS-SA ABC 616,000 601,000 394,000 207,000 15,000 98% 2%

5 VERA RPT ABC 600,000 593,000 379,000 213,000 8,000 99% 1%

SBS

1 FARGO SBS 328,000 201,000 135,000 67,000 127,000 61% 39%

2 ISLE OF WIGHT: JEWEL OF THE SOUTH SBS 180,000 175,000 125,000 50,000 5,000 97% 3%

3 JONATHAN ROSS' MYTHS AND LEGENDS SBS 177,000 165,000 119,000 46,000 12,000 93% 7%

4 THE REAL CROWN: INSIDE HOUSE OF WINDSOR RPT SBS 160,000 159,000 113,000 47,000 1,000 99% 1%

5 THE SCOTTISH ISLAND THAT WON THE LOTTERY SBS 159,000 156,000 104,000 52,000 3,000 98% 2%



Notes

Source:
VOZ 5.0 National Broadcast TV and BVOD (live + on demand incl co-viewing) ‘What Watched’ Consolidated 7
program audience I Free-to-Air (FTA) channels

Metro (Syd, Mel, Bris, Ade, Per) Regional (Qld, NNSW, SNSW, Vic, Tas, WA, Rest of Australia)

Program results:
Reporting the top programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total Audience, for programs 10 minutes in
length or longer.

Data © OzTAM and Regional TAM 2023. Not to be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically
or in hard copy) in whole or in part, without prior written consent of OzTAM and Regional TAM.

For more information on this report you can read the VOZ Guidelines and Frequently
Asked Questions on our website virtualoz.com.au

https://virtualoz.com.au/
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North Sydney NSW
2060 Australia
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